483
1983/66

THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (CLOCKS AND WATCHES) AMENDMENT
ORDER 1983

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 11th day of
April 1983

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. D. MACINTYRE PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to sections 123 and 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency
the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (Clocks and Watches) Amendment Order 1983.

(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its
notification in the Gazette.

2. Tariff amended—The Customs Tariff is hereby amended by
revoking so much of Part I as relates to items 91.01.000, 91.02.001,
91.02.009, 91.04.001, 91.04.011, 91.04.019, and 91.04.029, and substituting
the items, rates of duty, exemptions from duty, and statistical key specified
in the Schedule to this order.

8. Consequential revocations—The Customs Tariff (SPARTECA)
Amendment Order 1980* is hereby amended by revoking so much of the
Fourth Schedule as relates to items 91.01.000, 91.02.001, 91.02.009,
91.04.001, 91.04.011, 91.04.019, and 91.04.029.

*S.R. 1980/248



SCHEDULE
DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED

PART 1

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty

Statistical Key

Number Goods N-P;Ir_?ﬁ%l Pre{greirflftial Code | Unit Description
Chapter 91
Clocks and watches and parts thereof
91.01 Pocket-watches, wrist-watches and other
watches, including stop-watches:
91.01.001 - Incorporating radio receivers 65 Aul 32.5 00Fr  No.
Can 32.5
Pac Free
91.01.009 - Other 40 Aul Free 00G  No.
Can 20
DC 20
Pac Free
91.02 Clocks with watch movements (excluding
clocks of heading No. 91.03):
91.02.002 - Incorporating radio receivers 65 Aul 32.5 00F  No.
Can 32.5
Pac Free
- Other:
91.02.011 - - Alarm clocks 30 Aul Free 00E  No.
Can 15
DC 15

Pac Free
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91.02.019

91.04
91.04.002

91.04.012

91.04.021

91.04.028

91.04.039

~ - Other kinds

Other clocks:
- Incorporating radio receivers

- Other:
- - Chronometers

- - Electric:
- — = Synchronous motor clocks

- — — Other kinds

- = Other kinds

30

65

30

30

15

—

Aul Free
Can 15

DC 15

Pac Free

Aul 32.5
Can 32.5
Pac Free

Aul Free
Can Free
DC Free
Pac Free

Aul 10
1.1.1984 5

.1.1985 Free

Can 15
DC 15-
Pac Free

Aul Free
Can 15
DC 15
Pac Free

Aul Free
Can 5
DC S5

Pac Free

00F No.

00c  No.
00y No.
00H

OlL No. Battery operated
09  No. Other

00D No.

P. G. MILLEN,
Clerk of the Executive Council.
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486 Customs Tariff (Clocks and Watches) 1983/66
Amendment Order 1983

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

The effect of this order is to maintain the protective rates of duty on clocks incorporating
radios applicable before the recent re-classification within the Customs Tariff.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 14th April 1983.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



